

MACP No. 198/19

Vinod Sharma Vs. Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.

12.07.2019

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kaushik, proxy counsel for petitioner/injured.

Sh. Ajay Anand, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

WS on behalf of respondents no. 1 & 2 filed. Copy supplied.

WS on behalf of insurance company already filed.

Designated Officer of insurance company is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 11.09.2019 for exploring possibility of settlement/framing of issues.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi