

MACP No. 198/19
Vinod Sharma Vs. Kuldeep Kumar

31.07.2020

Present case file is being taken today as per order No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court due to Covid-19 situation.

In terms of aforesaid order of Hon'ble High Court, the evidence is to be recorded only in exparte and uncontested matters. Present matter does not fall in the said category, hence adjourned for same purpose/purpose fixed to 08.10.2020.

(DEVENDER KUMAR JANGALA)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.07.2020