

MACP No.197/2019 (**Leading case vide order dated 24.01.2020**)

Smt.Pooja V/s Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.

MACP No.198/2019

Vinod Sharma V/s Kuldeep Kumar & Ors.

20.03.2023

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

None for driver and owner.

None for the Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for PE. Affidavit by way of evidence of PW-1/Shri Vinod Sharma tendered in examination-in-chief and discharged. No other PW is present today. At request of learned counsel(s) for the petitioner(s), renotify the matter for remaining PE now on **15.07.2023**. Steps for summoning of witness(es) be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2023