

MACT 197/19 (**leading case**)
POOJA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR
AND
MACT 198/19
VINOD SHARMA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

01.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner Pooja.
 Shri Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner Vinod Sharma.
 None for driver and owner.
 Shri Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

No witness is present today.

Summons issued to Dr. S. N. Basna stands served, however, he
is not present as he is out of station.

**Fresh summons be issued to Dr. S. N. Basna as per last order on
filing of PF for NDOH.**

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **08.03.2025**, failing which, for PE
on **26.04.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.03.2025