

MACT 197/19 (**leading case**)
POOJA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR
AND
MACT 198/19
VINOD SHARMA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

04.06.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
 None for driver and owner.
 None for insurance company.

Summons issued to Dr. Vineet Bajaj stands served.

Request received from Dr. Vineet Bajaj as he is busy in administrative work.

Fresh summons be issued to Dr. Vineet Bajaj of Lok Nayak Hospital on filing of PF, by the petitioner for NDOH. Diet money be paid to the witness on the spot.

Put up for PE on 23.07.2025 at 2.00 PM.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.06.2025