

MACT 198/19

VINOD SHARMA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

23.07.2025

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

Summons issued to witness not received back.

**Fresh summons be issued to the witness as per last order on
filing of PF for NDOH. Diet money be paid to the witness on the spot.**

Put up on **24.09.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.07.2025