

18 MACT 198/19

VINOD SHARMA Vs. KULDEEP KUMAR

22.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Vaidya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
petitioner along with petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Sh. V.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.
through VC.

Application for filing of additional evidence filed by
petitioner along with additional affidavit in evidence. Taken on
record.

Copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side by
NDOH.

It is seen that the additional evidence is for the
disability certificate. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Put up for PE as well as for RE on **25.09.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.07.2026